## Magnanimous Trade & Finance Ltd.

Regd. Office: D-1, Moti Lal Atal Road, Behind Hotel Neelam, Jaipur - 302 001 (Rajasthan) • India Telephone: 0141-2373164, 2373364 • Email: miel1@rediffmail.com

CIN No.L65923RJ1991PLC059251 • Website: mtfl.co.in

August 16, 2022

To,
BSE Limited
Department of Corporate Services,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400001

Sub: Intimation/Disclosures under SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)
Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and the amendments made therein, please find enclosed herewith revised disclosure and the relevant information in the prescribed Format.

We request you to kindly take the above information on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

For Magnanimous Trade & Finance Ltd

Parwati "

Parwati Parasrampuria Director

## Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Macro International Limited			
Name(s) of the sellers and Persons Acting in	("Sellers")			
Concert (PAC) with the sellers	Magnanimous Trade & Finance Ltd ("Person Acting in concert")     Parwati Parasrampuria			
()				
	3. Parwati	Parasrampuria -	Trustee Arti	
	Parasrampuria Trust, 4. Sudhir Kumar Parasrampuria 5. Sudhir Kumar Parasrampuria Trustee Shashank Parasrampuria Trust 6. Beopar Sahayak Pvt Ltd 7. Amber Mercantiles Limited 8. Arti Parasrampuria			
1				
	9. Shashank Parasrampuria			
	10. Unandrakal	a Parasrampuria		
Whether the Sellers belongs to	Yes			
Promoter/Promoter group				
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	BSE			
shares of TC are Listed				
Details of the acquisition / disposal as	Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t. total	
follows		share/voting	diluted	
		capital	share/voting	
		wherever	capital of the	
		applicable(*)	TC (**)	
Before the acquisition/ disposal under		applicable( )		
consideration, holding of :				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	28,97,060	72.90	72.90	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance		.2,50	72.70	
(pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/	Nil	N.A.	N.A.	
others)	1411	IN.A.	IN.A.	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by				
shares	Nil	N.A.	N.A.	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other				
<u> </u>				
instrument that entitles the acquirer to	Nil	N.A.	N.A.	
receive shares carrying voting rights in the T			11.12.	
C (specify holding in each category)				
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	28,97,060	72.90%	72.90%	

Details of acquisition/sale				
a) Shares carrying voting rights				
acquired/sold	(90,899)	(2.299	%)	(2.29%)
i) Magnanimous Trade & Finance	(50,055)	(=	-,	
Ltd				
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by	Nil	N.A	_	N.A.
shares	2 111	2 11		
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other				
instrument that entitles the acquirer to				
receive shares carrying voting rights in the	Nil	N.A		N.A.
TC (specify holding in each category)	,			
acquired/sold				•
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by	Nil	N.A		N.A.
the acquirer	INII	19.7	٠.	14.73.
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	90,899	2.29	%	2.29%
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	28,06,161	70.62	2%	70.62%
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	Nil	N.A.		N.A.
e) VRs otherwise than by shares	Nil	N.A.		N.A.
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other				
instrument that entitles the acquirer to		!		
receive shares carrying voting rights in the	Nil	N.A.		N.A.
TC (specify holding in each category) after				
acquisition				
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	28,06,161	70.62	2%	70.62%
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market	Open Market			
/ off-market / public issue / rights issue /	-			
preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).				
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or	Date		Quantity	
date of receipt of intimation of allotment of			<b>C</b>	
shares, whichever is applicable	16.11.2016 17.11.2016		23,500 14,300	
	22.11.2016			53,099
	Total		90,899	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of	39,74,070	1		7
the TC before the said acquisition / sale	, -, -, -			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of	39,74,070			
the TC after the said acquisition / sale	55,11,010			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	39,74,070			
	37,17,070			
after the said Acquisition/sale	<u> </u>			

- (\*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For Magnanimous Trade & Finance Ltd

Parwati

Parwati Parasrampuria Director

Date: August 16, 2022

Place: Jaipur

\*\*\*\*\*